
amended site development plan for kolobe estate retirement village
portion 23 (Portion of portion 16) of the farm rietspruit 412kr
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 1.  administrative offices
2.  recreational hall
3.  kitchen
4.  dining room
5.  frail care centre
    sites reserved
    sites sold 

154 sqm
450 sqm
90 sqm
300 sqm
220 sqm

control factor

floor area

coverage

parking

1.82 ha

168

1.805 ha

276

required /
permissible

actual

permitted usage - amendment scheme 262
  1.  100 sectional title units
 2.  administrative offices related to the main use
 3.  a frail care centre related to and subservient
     to the main use
 4.  convenience store limited to 100 sqm
 5.  storage facilities for caravans and trailers
 6.  workshop
 7.  place of public worship / chapel
 8.  workers’ housing
 9.  security gate
10.  recreational facilities
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